municipality having a population of two thousand (2,000) or more 24 

according to the latest or a previous federal census upon the 25 

public streets of the municipality, but in no case where the 26 

latest federal census population for the municipality is less than 27 

one thousand five hundred (1,500); 28 

(b)  By any college or university campus police force 29 

within the confines of any campus wherein more than two thousand 30 

(2,000) students are enrolled; 31 

(c)  By municipal law enforcement officers in any 32 

municipality having a population in excess of fifteen thousand 33 

(15,000) according to the latest federal census on federally 34 

designated highways lying within the corporate limits * * *; 35 

(d)  By municipal law enforcement officers upon the 36 

public streets of any incorporated municipality (i) where the 37